Law 4548/2018, the certification of the timely and full payment of the total amount of the 
Increase, the final coverage rate of the Increase amounted to 100,00% and the sum of the 
raised funds to €2.484.300,00. 

Subsequently, the share capital of the Company was increased by two million four hundred 
and eighty four thousand three hundred Euro €2,484,300.00 through the issue of forty nine 
million six hundred and eighty six thousand 49,686,000 new common, dematerialized, 
registered shares with voting rights with a nominal value of five euro cents €0.05 each.  

Consequently, at the date of preparation of the Annual Financial Report for the year 2022, 
the Company's share capital is fully paid up, amounting to two million seven hundred thirty-
two thousand seven hundred thirty euros €2,732,730.00, divided into fifty-four million six 
hundred fifty-four thousand six hundred (54,654,600) registered shares, with a nominal value 
of five euro cents (€